# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/1992

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stouffer Restaurant Company		09/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Select Restaurant Acquisitions Corporation	
Street Address:	2000 Auburn Drive	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1362707	RUSTYSCUPPER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272182

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Karen K. Hammond
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Hammond
Signature:	/kkh/
Date:	09/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0913

900031945

Total Attachments: 1 source=1362707#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0914

### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stouffer Restaurant Company (now known as Select Restaurants, Inc.), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 2000 Auburn Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the mark RUSTY SCUPPER ("the Mark") in connection with the following services: restaurant and cocktail lounge services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified there, Registration No. 1,362,707 registered on September 24, 1985; and

WHEREAS, Select Restaurant Acquisitions Corporation, an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at 2000 Auburn Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the mark, and the above referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignment hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of October 1, 1992.

> STOUFFER RESTAURANT COMPANY (now known as Select Restaurants, Inc.)

Name: John Quagliata

Title: President

Dated effective as of: October 1, 1992

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 7th day of September, 2005.

My Commission Expires: 4/21

NANCY C. BRIGGS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-2

COLUMBUS/1251288 v.01

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0915